The   sample   given  by   the   bidder   to  whom   the

contract shall be awarded will be kept with the office for due verification of the

quality check of the Metal Shelving Rack (Powder Coated).

4.2 Cost of Bid document:­

The bidder needs to submit a non­refundable Tender fee of  Rs.5,100/­

(Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Only) by online mode.

4.3 Timely Submission:­

1. The tender bid must contain the name, office address and telephone/mobile

number(s) of the person(s) who are authorized to submit the bid with their

signatures.   A   certificate   from   the   bidder’s   HR/Legal   Department   must   be